
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued. C01

No.

190

*!•

192

193

194

195

196

197

19S

199

200

201-

Deltofs Name.*-'

Bury, Fred ..... . ...

Ward- Robert' ... ...

Cox, Alfred Matthias ...

Abbott, John1 .•.."

Friend, John Melbourne

Kirby, Richard Jefferson

Perry, Thomas

Williams, Emily... • "...

Batten, William Walter

Andrews, Willie

Cox, William

.F-erens,- Frederick- Joseph

• • • ' ' - -Address. ' •

77, Needwood-street, Rochdale-road, Har-
purhey, 'Manchester, in the county of Lan-

• caster.

, Residing • 'and carrying on business at
Higher Tpwn Farm, Higher Town, Knuts-
ford, in the county of Chester . . . .

Fern House, Atherley-road, Shanklin, Isle of
Wight -s

Sunnysfde,- Station-road, Pendlebury, Lan-
cashire, late l'J4, Lyons-lane, Chorley,
Lancashire, formerly J, Grime-street, Chor-,
ley aforesaid

Kimpton.'near Andover, Hampshire ;.'. •" ...

Formerly carrying on business at.the Thorn-
wick 'Hotel, Fl'ambdrough, now residing at
13, Middle-street South, Great Driffield,
both in Yorkshire , -

Mattersea,. in the county of Nottingham

Residing at 109, Abbey Foregate, arid' carry-
ing on business at 17, High-street, both in
Shrewsbury, Salop . i ,. ..

Glenville, Clausentum-road, Southampton,
in the .county of Hants . . - ,

23, Victoria-terrace, Bowlas-lane, South
Reddish, Lancashire, formerly o.f 35, Quarry-,
street^ Bradford, Yorkshire

260, Heaton-lane, Stockport, Lancashire ...

. 5, . Humbledoxuview, .Sunderland, ..in.. the.,
county of Durham

• Description'. • •

Joiner and Beer Retailer.

Farmer '...- "...

Grocer and Sub-Post-
master

Builder ...

Farm Bailiff

Formerly Innkeeper,
now out- of business' J

Farmer

Ladies''0utfitter; Widow1

Builder and Contractor...

Silk Finisher

Labourer

Mining.Enginefir... „.

Court.

Manchester

Manchester

' Newport and
Ryde

Salford ...

Salisbury

Scarborough ...

Sheffield

Shrewsbury ...

Southampton ...

Stockport

Stockport

Sujjderland „,

Date of
Filing Petition*

Jan. 13, 189*

Jan.' 14, 1898

Jan. 15, 1898

Nor.' 17, 1897

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 15, 1898

Jan. 14, 1898

Jari. 13, 1898

Dec. 31, 1897

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan, 13, 1898

JanA 12J 1898 .

Blatter.

2
of 1898

3
of 1898

1
of 1898

31
of 1897

3
of 1898

2
of 1898

4
of 1898

3
of 1898

25
of 1897

2
of 1898

1
of 1898

1
Of~i898

Da to of
Beceiving Order.

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 14, 1898

Jan. 15, 1898

Jan. 14, 1898

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 15, 1898

Jan. 14, 1898

Jani 13, 1898

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 13, 1898

. Jan.. 12L 1898

No. of
Eeceiylng

Order.

3

4.

'1

1

3

2

4

3

1

2

1

1

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Actor Aotaoi
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.).Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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