## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtoy's Name.	Address.	Description,	Court.	Date of Filing Petition:	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
190	Bury, Fred	77, Needwood-street, Rochdale-road, Har- purhey, Manchester, in the county of Lan- caster	Joiner and Beer Retailer	Manchester	Jan. 13, 189s	2 of 1898	Jan. 13, 1898	8	Debtor's	
191-	Ward, Robert'	Residing and carrying on business at Higher Town Farm, Higher Town, Knuts- ford, in the county of Chester	Farmer	Manchester	Jan. 14, 1898	3 of 1898	Jan. 14, 1898	4.	Debtor's	
192	Cox, Alfred Matthias	Fern House, Atherley-road, Shanklin, Isle of Wight	Grocer and Sub-Post- master	Newport and Ryde	Jan. 15, 1898	1 of 1898	Jan. 15, 1898	ï	Debtor's	
193	Abbott, John	Sunnyside, Station-road, Pendlebury, Lan- cashire, late 194, Lyons-lane, Chorley, Lancashire, formerly 1, Grime-street, Chor- ley aforesaid	Builder	Salford	Nov. 17, 1897	31 of 1897	Jan. 14, 1898	1	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
<b>19</b> 4	Friend, John Melbourne	Kimpton, near Andover, Hampshire	Farm Bailiff	Salisbury	Jan. 13, 1898	3 of 1898	Jan. 13, 1898	3	Debtor's	. ;.
195	Kirby, Richard Jefferson	Formerly carrying on business at the Thornwick Hotel, Flamborough, now residing at 13, Middle-street South, Great Driffield, both in Yorkshire	Formerly Innkeeper, now out of business	Scarborough	Jan. 15, 1898	2 of 1898	Jan. 15, 1898	<b>2</b>	Debtor's	
196	Perry, Thomas	Mattersea, in the county of Nottingham	Farmer	Sheffield	Jan. 14, 1898	4 of 1898	Jan. 14, 1898	4	Debtor's	
197	Williams, Emily	Residing at 109, Abbey Foregate, and carrying on business at 17, High-street, both in	Ladies' Outfitter; Widow	Shrewsbury	Jan. 13, 1898	3 of 1898	Jan. 13, 1898	<b>3</b>	Debtor's	
198	Batten, William Walter	Shrewsbury, Salop  Glenville, Clausentum-road, Southampton, in the county of Hants	Builder and Contractor	Southampton	Dec. 31, 1897	25 of 1897	Jan. 13, 1898	1	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
199	Andrews, Willie	23. Victoria-terrace, Bowlas-lane, South Reddish, Lancashire, formerly of 35, Quarry- street, Bradford, Yorkshire	Silk Finisher	Stockport	Jan. 13, 1898	of 1898	Jan. 13, 1898	2	Debtor's	
200	Cox, William	260, Heaton-lane, Stockport, Lancashire	Labourer	1	Jan, 13, 1898	1 of 1898	Jan. 13, 1898	1	Debtor's	
201.	.Ferens, Frederick Joseph	5, . Humbledon-view, .Sunderland,inthe county of Durham	Mining Engineer	Sunderland	Jap. 12, 1898	of 1898	Jan. 12, 1898		Debtor's	